AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO AND EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA.

WHEREAS, The real estate hereinafter described is owned by the City of Fairmont, Minnesota, and it is desired to have said real estate within the City Limits to be used for public property and,

WHEREAS, The property abutts upon the corporate limits of the City of Fairmont, Minnesota; that it is so conditioned to be property subject to municipal government; that the annexation will be to the best interest of the municipality and the territory effected.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following described real estate, located in the County of Martin, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

The east 100 feet of Government Lot Nine (9), Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Two (102) North, Range Thirty (30) West, south of Center Creek, except the south 594 feet therefrom; containing 1.03 acres, more or less, and all that part of the Northwest Quarter (NWZ) of the Southeast Quarter (SEZ) of Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Two (102) North, Range Thirty (30) West, within the following described line; commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NWZ) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%), thence on the Quarter section line 594 feet to the point of beginning, thence north on the Quarter section line to the center of Center Creek, thence east southeasterly in Center Creek to a point, thence south 89° 37' east 80 feet, thence south 43° 33' east 259 feet, thence north 86° 12' east 120 feet, thence north 730 11' east 320 feet, thence south 247.5 feet, thence west 264 feet, thence south 840 west 260.7 feet, thence north 72° 45' west 161.7 feet, thence north 89° 25' west 181.42 feet, to point of beginning; containing 5.68 acres, more or less,

be and the same is hereby annexed, added to and incorporated within the corporate limits of the City of Fairmont, Minnesota, and is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Fairmont, Minnesota, as effectually as if the same had been originally a part thereof; and that the corporate limits of the City of Fairmont, be and the same hereby are extended to include said real estate.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in force and effect from

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
IF I L E D
JUN 2 2 1961

Secretary of State

I, LeRoy E. Schultze , City Clerk , of the City of Fairn County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy hereto ar the original Ordinance No. 498	
사용수는 마음 아름다는 이번 그렇게 하는 맛도 보는데 있는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그는 그는 그는 모든 이 나는 그는데 그는 그를 다 있다.	nont, Martin
the original Ordinance No. 498	nnexed with
中翼 어느 있는 어느 모든 그 중에 모든 이 모든 그 사람들이 가는 사람들이 가는 그를 모든 것이 되는 것이다.	
두 가는 살아보고 모든 사람들이 하는 그들은 이렇게 하는 것이 되는 것은 것이 하는 것이 살아야 한다면서	
now remaining of record in my office, and find that the same is a true and correct of	opy of said
orignal, and the whole thereof.	
Witness, My hand and the seal of the City of Fairmont, Minn., this 8th	day of
February A. D. 196 1.	
City Clerk	Ja

and after its passage and publication and the filing of a certified copy with the Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State, as required by law. In addition, the City Clerk is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this ordinance in the office of the Register of Deeds for Martin County, Minnesota.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 2 day of Feb.

1961.

Attest:

City Clerk

First Reading: /-// 6/
Second Reading: 2 2 6/
Passed, Approved and Adopted: 2-2-6/

#15274
STATE OF MINNESCIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILE D
1061

Jacquet 2. Assured Secretary of State

8

į....

ķ